RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenon ULC		05/31/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Zenon Environmental ULC	
Street Address:	1400, 350-7th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3N9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108703	CYCLE-LET
Registration Number:	3089011	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	3089013	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	2039646	ZEEWEED
Registration Number:	1574426	ZENON
Registration Number:	2290804	ZENON
Serial Number:	78431078	HOMESPRING CENTRAL WATER
Serial Number:	78370790	Z-MOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0765

900089863

7.100/0

CH \$2150

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZENON-STEP 2 - JG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Catherine Mennenga Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Catherine Mennenga

 Signature:
 /Catherine Mennenga/

 Date:
 10/22/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Zenon-step 2#page1.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page2.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page3.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page4.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page5.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page6.tif

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012461915



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2006/05/31.



Certified Copy

Articles of Amalgamation GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC

Share Structure:

SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES

Share Transfers Restrictions: NONE

Number of Directors:

Min Number of Directors:

3

Max Number of Directors:

11 NOT APPLICABLE

Business Restricted To: Business Restricted From: NOT APPLICABLE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

Registration Authorized By: BARCLAY A. LAUGHLAND (MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP) **SOLICITOR**

Certified Copy

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2006/05/31

Corporate Access Number: 2012461915

Service Request Number:

8731885

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

Legal Entity Name:

GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

Nuans Date:

86208103

2006/03/27

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street:

1400, 350 - 7TH AVENUE SW

Legal Description:

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 3N9

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street:

1400, 350 - 7TH AVENUE SW

Legal Description:

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 3N9

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Internet Mail ID:

Share Structure:

SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES

Share Transfers Restrictions:

NONE

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:

3

Max Number Of Directors:

11

Business Restricted To:

NOT APPLICABLE

Business Restricted From:

NOT APPLICABLE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Registration Date:

2006/05/31

Director

Last Name:

BENEDEK

First Name:

ANDREW

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 6565 CALLE REINA

RANCHO SANTA FE

City:

CALIFORNIA

Province:
Postal Code:

92067

Country:

Resident Canadian:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

COLCLEUGH

First Name:

DAVID

Middle Name:

17224410 1 (412210)

Street/Box Number: 706 MEADOW WOOD ROAD

City:

MISSISSAUGA

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

L5J 2S6

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

STRONG

First Name:

MAURICE

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 96 THIRD AVENUE

City:

OTTAWA

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

K1S 2J8

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

SZONYI

First Name:

ANDREW

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 746 AVENUE ROAD

City:

TORONTO

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

M5P 2K2

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

CASSELS

First Name:

ROBERT

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 121 ALEXANDRA BOULEVARD

City:

TORONTO

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

M4R 1M3

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

WRIGHT

First Name:

DOUGLAS

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 70 ROSEHILL AVENUE, APT. 708

City:

TORONTO

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

M4T 2W7

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Amalgamating Corporation

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name
2012322927	GE ACQUIRECO ULC
2012398976	ZENON ULC

Attachment

Attachment Typ	pe Microfilm Bar Code Date Recorded	
ELEGAN SERVICIONES PROPERTIES DE LA CONTRACTION DELA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION DE	FOR MINISTER OF THE PROPERTY O	1

Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/31
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/31
Articles/Plan of Arrangement/Court Order	10000901000544831	2006/05/31

RECORDED: 10/22/2007

Registration Authorized By: BARCLAY A. LAUGHLAND (MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP) SOLICITOR